

Sl.No. 05.02.2025
4
Court
No. 35
G.S.Das

WPA 30365 of 2024

**X & Anr.
-Vs-
Union of India & Ors.**

Ms. Gargi Goswami

... for the petitioner(s)

Mr. Swapan Banerjee

Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee

... for the State-respondent(s)

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta

Ms. Debjani Ghosal

... for the Union of India

Mr. Suman Sengupta

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick

... for the respondent no.8

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder,Id. DSGI

Mr. Amajit De

... for the CBI

Learned advocate for the
petitioners prays for an accommodation as
she has instruction that the issues are
pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court
which will be listed very soon.

Learned advocates for the CBI,
State, Union of India and the respondent
no.8 are present.

In view of the accommodation
sought for by the learned advocate for

the petitioners, let the matter go out of the list for the present.

Liberty to mention.

Report to submitted be kept with the record.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)