

D/L 345
29.04.2025
Rakib
ct.no.35

W.P.A. 30365 of 2024

**X and another
Versus
The Union of India and others**

Mr. Sudipto Maitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujit Mitra
Mr. Ashim Chatterjee
Mr. Samim Ahammed
Mr. Tapas Maity
Mr. Rajit Lal Maitra
Mr. Arnab Sinha
Mr. Arka Maiti
Mr. Arka Ranjan Bhattacharya
Mr. Amartya Dey
Mr. Aniruddh Singh
Mr. Rajdeep Halder
Ms. Saloni Bhattacharya
Ms. Gulsanwara Pervin
Ms. Ambiya Khatoon
Mr. Enamul Islam
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder, DSGI
Mr. Amajit De, Spl. P.P., CBI
Mr. Anurag Modi
Ms. Arushi Rathore
...for the CBI.

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta
Ms. Debjani Ghosal
...for the UOI.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. St. Counsel
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee
Mr. Arko Kr. Nag
...for the state.

Let the hearing of the writ petition continue
on 30th of April, 2025 at 10.30 A.M.

All parties shall act on the server copy of
this order duly downloaded from the official website
of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)