

Sl.No.
2 04.08.2025

Court
No. 35

G.S.Das

WPA 30365 of 2024

**X & Anr.
-Vs-
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bhattacharya
Ms. Soumili Chowdhury
... for the Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Id. AGP
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Id. Sr.St. Counsel
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee
Mr. Arko Nag
... for the State-respondent(s)

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick
... for the respondent no.8
Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder, Id. DSGI
Mr. Amajit De, Special PP
... for the CBI

Affidavit-in-Reply filed on behalf of

the CBI in respect of the Supplementary

Affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner

be kept with the record.

Learned advocate for the CBI has

waived his right to file Affidavit-in-

opposition.

However, it is submitted that the

Status Report has been submitted before

the learned jurisdictional court which may

be made available in course of hearing of the writ petition.

Learned advocate for the State has prayed for an accommodation for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

List the writ petition on 11th August, 2025 under the same heading.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)