

1 12.08.2025

G.S.Das

X & Anr.
-Vs-
Union of India & Ors.

As Affidavit-in-opposition has been filed beyond time as prescribed *earlier* in the order dated 04.08.2025, learned advocate for the petitioners prays a week's time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.

Let, Affidavit-in-reply be filed by
19th August, 2025. Copies of the same be
exchanged amongst the parties.

List the writ petition under the
heading '**Hearing**' on 27th August, 2025 at
4.00 pm.

Parties to act on a server copy of this
order duly collected from the official website of the
Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)