

D/L 26 & 27
27.08.2025
Bpg.
ct.no.35

W.P.A.30365 of 2024

**X and another
Versus
The Union of India & Ors.**

With

**C.R.R. 3619 of 2025
XXX
Versus
The Central Bureau of Investigation & Ors.**

Mr. Phiroze Edulji
Mr. Ranajit Roy
Mr. Amartya Dey
Mr. Rajdeep Halder
Mr. Souvik Ghosh
Ms. Soumili Choudhury
Ms. Manisha Debdas.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder, Ld.D.S.G.I.
Mr. Amajit De
Mr. Anurag Modi
Ms. Arushi Rathore.
...for the CBI.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Arka Kr. Nag
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee.
...for the State-respondents.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Md. Zohaib Rauf
Mr. Arpit Choudhury.
...for the opposite party no.2
in CRR3619 of 2025.

Mr. Avik Ghatak.
...for the opposite party no.3
in CRR 3619 of 2025.

Let the writ petition along with the revisional application be listed under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on 28th August, 2025.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)